PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kassab Interventional Devices LLC	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kassab Kughn Endovascular Devices LLC
Street Address:	22482 Orchard Lake Road
City:	Farmington
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12562713
Application Number:	12235894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

jrobinson@brookskushman.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center Drive, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KUGH0111PUS/KUGH0112PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie C. Robinson

Total Attachments: 2

501033107

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name_Change#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023611 FRAME: 0039

Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

KASSAB KUGHN ENDOVASCULAR DEVICES LLC

ID NUMBER: D3002E

received by facsimile transmission on December 2, 2009 is hereby endorsed Filed on December 3, 2009 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 3RD day of December, 2009.

PATENTE

REEL: 023611 FRAME: 0040

	ROWTH		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N.		
This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.			
s, c/o Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Weiss, P.C.			
in Road, Suite 2500] [
State Zip Code 34	EFFECT	IME DATE:	
urned to the name and address you enter above, 🌛			
For use by Limited Liabili	ity Comp	panies	
provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the un of Amendment:	dersigned	limited liability company executes th	0
of the limited liability company is:			
ntional Devices LLC			
number assigned by the Bureau is:		D3002E	
of its original Articles of Organization was:	3, 2009		
of the Articles of Organization is hereby amende	d to read a	as follows:	
ne limited liability company is hereby: Kassab Ku	ghn Endov	vascular Devices LLC.	
d address of the registered agent is: Richard Kug	ihn, 22482	2 Orchard Lake Rd, Farmington, MI	
it was approved by a majority in interest if an opera hization by majority vote.	iting agree	ement authorizes amendment of the	
t was approved by unanimous vote of all of the me	mbers enti	itled to vote.	
eby signed as required by Section 103 of the Ac	t.		
Signed this 30+happor November	· 5		
By Some	-		
(Standard of Marridar, Manaes)	or entroused after		
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. In c/o Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Weiss, P.C. In Road, Suite 2500 State Zip Code The Code State Zip Code The Code This document. The Code The Code	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. S. c/o Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Weiss, P.C. In Road, Suite 2500 State Zip Code 34 EFFEC Unmed to the name and address you enter above, and amount will be mailed to the registered office. RTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLE For use by Limited Liability Come (Please read information and instructions on revisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned of Amendment: of the limited liability company is: national Devices LLC umber assigned by the Bureau is: of the Articles of Organization was: July 23, 2009 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read a see limited liability company is hereby: Kassab Kughn Endored address of the registered agent is: Richard Kughn, 22482 and address of the registered agent is: Richard Kughn, 22482 at was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agree dization by majority vote. It was approved by unanimous vote of all of the members entered agent as required by Section 103 of the Act. Signed this 30+May of Documbers	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. 5, c/o Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Welss, P.C. In Road, Suite 2500 34 State Zap Code 34 This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date is stated in the document. 5, c/o Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Welss, P.C. In Road, Suite 2500 34 EFFECTIVE DATE THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on reverse side) provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned limited liability company executes the of Amendment: of the limited liability company is: thional Devices LLC umber assigned by the Bureau is: D3002E July 23, 2009 fits original Articles of Organization was: July 23, 2009 July 23, 2009 July 2482 Orchard Lake Rd, Farmington, MI t was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of the ilization by majority vote. It was approved by unanimous vote of all of the members entitled to vote. Signed this 30+happer November 2009

12/02/2009 12:15PM

PATENT TOTAL P. 03 REEL: 023611 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 12/07/2009